# OP \$65.00 4153329

ETAS ID: TM365900

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthy & Tasty Ventures, LLC		08/10/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JCAJ, LLC	
Street Address:	20969 Delgado Terrace	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33433	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4153329	GRILLIT FRESH AUTHENTIC GRILL EST. 2011
Registration Number:	4250749	GRILLIT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3058588000

Email: msantana@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name:Oliver A. Ruiz, Esq.Address Line 1:2800 S.W. 3rd AvenueAddress Line 4:Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8030.7030.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver A. Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver A. Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2015-11-25 Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-11-25 Signed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0091

900347459

To whom it may concern:

Assignment of U.S. Trademark Registration

WHEREAS, Healthy & Tasty Ventures, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, address of 7777 Glades Road, Suite 100, Boca Raton, Florida 33433, used and is using the trademark "GRILLIT FRESH AUTHENTIC GRILL EST. 2011" and Design in connection with "restaurant services; quick service restaurant; fast casual dining" in Int'1. Class 43 for which a registration has been obtained in the United States Paten and Trademark Office, namely, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,153,329, and "GRILLIT" in connection with "restaurant services" in Int'1. Class 43 for which a registration has been obtained in the United States

WHEREAS, JCAJ, LLC a Florida limited liability company, having an address at 20969 Delagado Ter., Boca Raton, Florida 33433, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademarks for the territory of the United States, and all foreign counties, together with the registrations therefore and good will associated with the marks, and including the right to sue for the past infringement.

Paten and trademark Office, namely, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,250,749 and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Healthy & Tasty Ventures, LLC does hereby assign unto

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0092

JCAJ, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks "GRILLIT FRESH AUTHENTIC GRILLIT EST. 2011" and Design and "GRILLIT" including the above identified registration therefore, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

> Healthy & Tasty Ventures, LLC Florida Limited Liability Company

Signed: Just Heij

Print Name: GHAZI HAJI

Title: Member

State Of: Florida

County Of Palm Beach

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10 day of  $A_{MAMS}$  2015.

Notary Public Signature:

Print Name of Notary Public: William Fakhoury

My Commission Expires: <u>Soρ. 30 - 2016</u>

Type of Identification produced: FL. DL # H200-297-51.009.0

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0093** 

RECORDED: 12/15/2015